Telephone: 0468-2222665



## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PTA III(2)538246/2021

Pathanamthitta Date:01/08/2023

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

- Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Pathanamthitta Ranked List for the post of Police Constable (APB) in Police Department in KAP III Battallion (Cat.No.530/2019) –Addendum Notification issuing reg.
- Ref: (1) Ranked List No.238/2023/DOH dtd 13.04.2023. (2) Interim Order of KAT dated 03.07.2023 in OA No.1129/2023.

It is hereby notified that consequent on the interim order of KAT dated 03.07.2023 in OA No.1129/2023, the candidate Sri.Vaisakh.G is provisionally included in the main list of the Ranked List assigning Rank No.967A (in between Rank Numbers 967 and 968) for selection to the post of Police Constable (APB) in Police Department in KAP III Battallion(Cat.No.530/2019).

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
967	226264	MAHESH M	15/09/1992	EZHAVA	
967A	222526	VAISAKH G	13/02/1993		Provisional
968	231703	ANANTHU DILEEP	26/02/1993	EZHAVA	

## <u>Main List</u>

The Ranked List No. 238/2023/DOH dtd 13.04.2023 stands modified to the above extent (By order of the Commission)

> Manoj Kumar Pillai.K.R District Officer KPSC District Office Pathanamthitta

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission

Approved for Issue

Section Officer